

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 476 OF 2005

JEEDIMETLA EFFLUENT TREATMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Writ Petition (C) No.497 of 2005

(With appln. for direction/stay and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.441 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and ex-parte stay and permission to file additional documents and directions)

Writ Petition (C) Nos.499, 498, 513, 511, 555, 548, 552, 553 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay/direction and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.554 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of prayer of writ petition and office report)

Writ Petition (C) Nos.563, 564, 566, 567, 570, 568, 571, 584, 588, 591, 594, 595, 596, 604, 605, 606, 611, 615, 616, 617, 618, 619, 620, 622, 627, 626, 632 of 2005 and 382 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay, ex-parte stay, stay/direction and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Lupanlu Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr.Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

-State:

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

-APPCB: Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

-CPCB: Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time, as requested by learned counsel for respondent No.1, is granted for filing the Report in terms of the order dated 25th September, 2006.

Counter affidavit by the State be filed within two weeks.

The respondents to file their response to I.A.No.5 in W.P.(C) No.441/2005 within the same period.

Dasti service is permitted to serve the unserved respondent Nos. 2-4 in W.P.(C) No.382/2006.

List the Writ Petitions after four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master